Under the modified prospective method, the provisions of SFAS 123R apply to all share-based compensation payments granted or modified on
or after the Company�s date of adoption of SFAS 123(R), June 1, 2006. Prior period results are not restated under the modified prospective
method. For share-based compensation awards granted prior to the date of adoption, the unrecognized expense related to the unvested portion at
the date of adoption will be recognized in net income under the grant date fair value provisions under SFAS 123. The Company uses the
Black-Scholes option-pricing model to determine the fair value of employee stock options. Total compensation expense, as restated, recognized
in the current period was $3,434,000 offset by $1,084,000 of tax benefit, which is $0.01 per share. The amount of pre-tax compensation cost, as
restated, related to nonvested stock options not yet recognized was $89.0 million at August 31, 2006, which is expected to be amortized through
2012.

If compensation expense for the Company�s employee stock options had been determined based on the fair value method of accounting, pro
forma net income and earnings per share for the three-months ended August 31, 2005 would have been as follows:

As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Net Income as reported (in thousands) $ 100,299 $ (614) $ 99,685
Total share-based compensation expense included in the determination
of net income (in thousands) �  398 398
Deduct: Total share-based employee compensation expense
determined under the fair value method for all awards, net of related
tax effects (in thousands) (2,149) (254) (2,403)

Pro forma net income (in thousands) $ 98,150 $ (470) $ 97,680

Earnings per share:
Basic, as reported $ 0.40 $ �  $ 0.40
Basic, pro forma $ 0.39 $ �  $ 0.39
Diluted, as reported $ 0.40 $ �  $ 0.40
Diluted, pro forma $ 0.39 $ �  $ 0.39

Edgar Filing: BIOMET INC - Form 10-Q/A

22

5

Edgar Filing: BIOMET INC - Form 10-Q/A

23

BIOMET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

The Company uses the Black-Scholes option-pricing model to determine the fair value of options. For stock options granted during the
three-month period ended August 31, 2006, expected volatility was derived based on historical volatility of the Company�s common stock. The

[…]

Company recorded a benefit of $.8 million due to understatement of forfeitures in the Original Filing.

(2) Distributor stock options expense or benefit is based upon EITF 96-18. The Company is recording a benefit for the three-months ended
August 31, 2006 and 2005 due to an overstatement in the computation of expense in the Original Filing.

(3) The Company is recording a tax benefit in the three-months ended August 31, 2006 due largely to the recharacterization of ISO�s to NQO�s.

9

Edgar Filing: BIOMET INC - Form 10-Q/A

28

BIOMET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

The impact of the adjustments resulting from the above errors on the Company�s consolidated balance sheets as of August 31, 2006 and May 31,
2006 and the Company�s consolidated statements of income and consolidated statements of cash flows for the three-months ended August 31,
2006 and 2005 are presented below. The restatement of amounts as of May 31, 2006 and the three-months ended August 31, 2005 were
previously reported in the Company�s amended annual report on Form 10-K/A filed on May 29, 2007.

August 31, 2006, unaudited May 31, 2006
As

Reported Adjustments As Restated
As

Reported Adjustments As Restated
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 190,502 $ �  $ 190,502 $ 160,963 $ �  $ 160,963
Investments 6,386 �  6,386 6,380 �  6,380
Accounts and notes receivable, net 493,639 �  493,639 507,883 �  507,883
Inventories 559,985 �  559,985 534,515 �  534,515
Refundable income taxes �  �  �  �  16,880 16,880
Deferred income taxes 73,786 2,424 76,210 73,345 1,845 75,190
Prepaid expenses and other 36,715 �  36,715 32,342 �  32,342

Total current assets 1,361,013 2,424 1,363,437 1,315,428 18,725 1,334,153

Property, plant and equipment, at cost 682,260 �  682,260 655,432 �  655,432
Less, accumulated depreciation 318,710 �  318,710 297,800 �  297,800

Property, plant and equipment, net 363,550 �  363,550 357,632 �  357,632

Investments 60,688 �  60,688 58,128 �  58,128
Goodwill 442,118 �  442,118 441,397 �  441,397
Intangible assets, net 77,485 �  77,485 79,498 �  79,498
Other assets 16,107 �  16,107 11,839 �  11,839

Total assets $ 2,320,961 $ 2,424 $ 2,323,385 $ 2,263,922 $ 18,725 $ 2,282,647

Current liabilities:
Short-term borrowings $ 272,894 $ �  $ 272,894 $ 276,561 $ �  $ 276,561
Accounts payable 57,165 �  57,165 62,276 �  62,276
Accrued income taxes 37,754 (23,923) 13,831 6,356 (6,356) �
Accrued wages and commissions 58,668 21,699 80,367 63,279 21,386 84,665
Other accrued expenses 113,856 �  113,856 111,960 �  111,960

Total current liabilities 540,337 (2,224) 538,113 520,432 15,030 535,462

Long term liabilities:
Deferred income taxes 27,450 �  27,450 26,991 �  26,991

Total liabilities 567,787 (2,224) 565,563 547,423 15,030 562,453

Shareholders� equity:
Common shares 209,740 �  209,740 206,633 �  206,633
Additional paid-in capital 73,130 43,092 116,222 72,839 43,689 116,528
Retained earnings 1,445,554 (38,444) 1,407,110 1,419,297 (39,994) 1,379,303

Edgar Filing: BIOMET INC - Form 10-Q/A

29

Accumulated other comprehensive income 24,750 �  24,750 17,730 �  17,730

Total shareholders� equity 1,753,174 4,648 1,757,822 1,716,499 3,695 1,720,194

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,320,961 $ 2,424 $ 2,323,385 $ 2,263,922 $ 18,725 $ 2,282,647

10

Edgar Filing: BIOMET INC - Form 10-Q/A

30

BIOMET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

Three-Months Ended August 31, 2006 Three-Months Ended August 31, 2005
As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Net sales $ 508,161 $ �  $ 508,161 $ 484,903 $ �  $ 484,903
Cost of sales 138,747 (44) 138,703 134,495 86 134,581

Gross profit 369,414 44 369,458 350,408 (86) 350,322
Selling, general and administrative expenses 190,010 (544) 189,466 178,182 581 178,763
Research and development expense 24,361 (88) 24,273 20,816 172 20,988

Operating income 155,043 676 155,719 151,410 (839) 150,571
Other income, net 1,113 (14) 1,099 558 (97) 461

Income before income taxes 156,156 662 156,818 151,968 (936) 151,032
Provision for income taxes 53,326 (888) 52,438 51,669 (322) 51,347

Net income $ 102,830 $ 1,550 $ 104,380 $ 100,299 $ (614) $ 99,685

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.42 $ 0.01 $ 0.43 $ 0.40 $ �  $ 0.40
Diluted $ 0.42 $ 0.01 $ 0.43 $ 0.40 $ �  $ 0.40

Shares used in the computation of earnings per share:
Basic 244,881 �  244,881 249,582 �  249,582
Diluted 244,881 �  244,881 250,656 �  250,656
Cash dividends per common share $ 0.30 $ �  $ 0.30 $ 0.25 $ �  $ 0.25

11

Edgar Filing: BIOMET INC - Form 10-Q/A

31

BIOMET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

Three-Months Ended
August 31, 2006

Three-Months Ended
August 31, 2005

As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated
Cash flows from (used in) operating activities:
Net Income $ 102,830 $ 1,550 $ 104,380 $ 100,299 $ (614) $ 99,685
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash
from operating activities
Depreciation 20,311 �  20,311 15,277 �  15,277
Amortization 2,237 �  2,237 2,236 �  2,236
Share-based expense 4,226 (811) 3,415 �  494 494
Gain on sale of investments, net (375) �  (375) (47) �  (47)
Deferred income taxes (1,039) (578) (1,617) (1,425) 71 (1,354)
Tax benefit from exercise of stock options �  (404) (404) �  156 156
Changes in current assets and liabilities:
Accounts and notes receivable 13,995 �  13,995 15,276 �  15,276
Inventories (20,593) �  (20,593) (15,201) �  (15,201)
Prepaid expenses (3,613) �  (3,613) (4,547) �  (4,547)
Accounts payable (3,830) �  (3,830) 3,034 �  3,034
Accrued income taxes 37,396 (474) 36,922 23,633 (548) 23,085
Other (14,399) 313 (14,086) (6,705) 441 (6,264)

Net cash provided by operating activities 137,146 (404) 136,742 131,830 �  131,830

Cash flows from (used in) investing activities:
Proceeds from sales and maturities of investments 2,627 �  2,627 11,854 �  11,854
Purchases of investments (3,718) �  (3,718) (8,454) �  (8,454)
Capital expenditures (24,170) �  (24,170) (25,984) �  (25,984)
Other (2,445) �  (2,445) 247 �  247

Net cash used in investing activities (27,706) �  (27,706) (22,337) �  (22,337)

Cash flows from (used in) financing activities:
Increase (decrease) in short-term borrowings, net (1,605) �  (1,605) 6,823 �  6,823
Issuance of shares 3,284 �  3,284 2,798 �  2,798
Cash dividends (73,526) �  (73,526) (62,473) �  (62,473)
Purchase of commons shares (7,268) �  (7,268) (35,447) �  (35,447)
Tax benefit from exercise of stock options �  404 404 �  �  �

Net cash used in financing activities (79,115) 404 (78,711) (88,299) �  (88,299)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash (786) �  (786) (1,507) �  (1,507)
Increase in cash and cash equivalents 29,539 �  29,539 19,687 �  19,687
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year 160,963 �  160,963 104,706 �  104,706

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 190,502 $ �  $ 190,502 $ 124,393 $ �  $ 124,393

12

Edgar Filing: BIOMET INC - Form 10-Q/A

32

BIOMET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�(Continued)

Note 3: Comprehensive Income.
Other comprehensive income (loss) includes foreign currency translation adjustments and unrealized appreciation of available-for-sale
securities, net of taxes. Other comprehensive income (loss) for the three-months ended August 31, 2006 and 2005 was $7,020,000 and
$(25,304,000), respectively. Total comprehensive income combines reported net income and other comprehensive income (loss). Total
comprehensive income, as restated, for the three-months ended August 31, 2006 and 2005 was $111,400,000 and $74,381,000, respectively.